## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of Dakota Telecommunications, Corp. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes. DOCKET NO. 030875-TI ORDER NO. PSC-03-1293A-CO-TI ISSUED: November 19, 2003

## AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 13, 2003, we issued Order No. PSC-03-1293-CO-TI. One of the purposes of the order was that if the payment from the penalty was not received within fourteen calender days after the issuance of the Consummating Order, the collection of the penalty should be referred to the Department of Financial Services. However, scrivener's due to a error, the docket was administratively closed instead of remaining open for fourteen days after the issuance of the Consummating Order. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-1293-CO-TI is amended to reflect that the docket remain open for fourteen days after the issuance of the Consummating Order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-03-1293-CO-TI is hereby amended to reflect that if the payment of the penalty is not received within fourteen calender days after the issuance of the Consummating Order, the collection of the penalty should be referred to the Department of Financial Services. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-1293-CO-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 11643 HOV 198 FPSC-CO: IMISSION CLERK ORDER NO. PSC-03-1293A-CO-TI DOCKET NO. 030875-TI PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>19th</u> Day of <u>November</u>, <u>2003</u>.

-

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

· · ·

Maria Shama By:

Marcia Sharma, Assistant Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

JLS